

Joyce Ahn Mayor Pro Tem, District 1

SERVICE AS MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL

First elected November 8, 2022 and sworn in December 13, 2022.

CURRENT ACTIVITIES

Buena Park Collaborative Member Director of OC Korean – US Citizens League Community Service Volunteer since 1999

PREVIOUS ACTIVITIES

Community Health Coordinator

2020 Census Field Manager

Buena Park Cultural & Fine Arts Commissioner

Sunny Hills High School - PTA member

Sunny Hills High School - Korean Culture Club Parent Leader

Buena Park Jr. High School - PTA Vice President

Buena Park Jr. High School - School Site Council member

Buena Park Jr. High School - District Parent Advisor Committee

La Palma Korean United Methodist Church – Co-Director of Youth Programs

EMPLOYMENT

Retired in 2009 as Vice President of Sales in IT industry

EDUCATION

Bachelor of Science in Marketing & International Business, Woodbury University, Burbank, CA

Graduated in 1987, Alpha Cum Laude, Dean's List 4 times.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Married to Christopher Ahn Children: Nicole and Jake